
 

EU Type Examination Certificate
No. CE 684724

First Issued: 2018-06-27 Effective Date: 2018-06-27
Latest Issue: 2018-06-27 Expiry Date: 2028-06-27

Page: 1 of 4
This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United
Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK.
A member of BSI Group of Companies.

EU Type Examination Certificate

This is to certify that: Hamworthy Heating Ltd
Wessex House
New Fields Business Park
Stinsford Road
Poole
Dorset
BH17 0NF
United Kingdom

Holds Certificate Number: CE 684724

In respect of:

Gas Fired Central Heating Boilers

 
Type samples representative of the product(s) have been tested and examined according to the procedures specified
in Annex III - Module B (EU Type Examination) of the Regulation (EU) 2016/426 Appliances burning gaseous fuels
and found to comply with the Essential Requirements as detailed in Annex I of the Regulations

For and on behalf of BSI, a Notified
Body for the above Directive     
(Notified Body Number 0086): Chris Lewis - Certification Director, Product Certification
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Type Test Report Number: 8318176

Project Number: BSI- 818061

Product Type Model Designation Gas Category
& Pressure For Installation In Normative References

Condensing
Commercial  Central

Heating Boiler

Wessex ModuMax mk3
97

97/194
97/291

116
116/232
116/348

147
147/294
147/441

196
196/392
196/588

254
254/508
254/762

I2H (20)

AT, CH, CY, CZ, DK,
 EE, ES, FI, GB, GR,
 HR, IE, IT, LT, LV,

 NO, PT, RO, SE, SI,
 SK & TR

EN 15502-1:2012

EN 15502-2-1:2012

I2H (25) HU

I3P (37)
BE, CH, CZ, ES, FR,
GB, GR, HR, IE, IT,
LU, PL, PT, SI & TR

I3P (50)
AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE,
ES, FR, GB, HU, NL

 & SK
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Product Type Model Designation Gas Category
& Pressure For Installation In Normative References

Condensing
Commercial Central

Heating Boiler

Ygnis Varblok Eco 2
100

100/200
100/300

114
114/228
114/342

120
120/240
120/360

150
150/300
150/450

200
200/400
200/600

250
250/500
250/750

I2H (20) AT, CH, DK, ES, GR,
 IT & PT

EN 15502-1:2012

EN 15502-2-1:2012

I3P (37) BE, CH, ES, GR, IT
 &  PT

I3P (50) AT, CH, DE & ES

I2E(R) (20/25) BE

I2ELL (20/25) DE

Where:

Models are able to be configured in modular form 2 or 3 high units to make a single large model
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Product Type Model Designation Gas Category
& Pressure

For
Installation In Normative References

Condensing
Commercial

Central Heating
Boiler

Atlantic Guillot Varblok Eco 2
100 [hp]

100/200 [hp]
100/300 [hp]

114 [hp]
114/228 [hp]
114/342 [hp]

120 [hp]
120/240 [hp]
120/360 [hp]

150 [hp]
150/300 [hp]
150/450 [hp]

200[hp]
200/400 [hp]
200/600[hp]

250 [hp]
250/500 [hp]
250/750 [hp]

I2Esi (20/25)
I2Esi [300]

FR
EN 15502-1:2012

EN 15502-2-1:2012

II2Esi 3P (20/25/37)

Where:

Models are able to be configured in modular form 2 or 3 high units to make a single large model
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