



This is to certify that:

Hamworthy Heating Ltd Wessex House New Fields Business Park Stinsford Road Poole Dorset **BH17 ONF** United Kingdom

Holds Certificate Number:

CE 684724

In respect of:

Gas Fired Central Heating Boilers

Type samples representative of the product(s) have been tested and examined according to the procedures specified in Annex III - Module B (EU Type Examination) of the Regulation (EU) 2016/426 Appliances burning gaseous fuels and found to comply with the Essential Requirements as detailed in Annex I of the Regulations

For and on behalf of BSI, a Notified Body for the above Directive (Notified Body Number 0086):

First Issued: 2018-06-27 Latest Issue: 2018-06-27

Chris Lewis - Certification Director, Product Certification

Effective Date: 2018-06-27 Expiry Date: 2028-06-27

Page: 1 of 4

...making excellence a habit."

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request. To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK. A member of BSI Group of Companies.

No. CE 684724

Type Test Report Number: 8318176

Project Number: BSI- 818061

Product Type	Model Designation	Gas Category & Pressure	For Installation In	Normative References
Condensing Commercial Central Heating Boiler	Wessex ModuMax mk3 97 97/194 97/291 116 116/232 116/348 147 147/294 147/294 147/441 196 196/392 196/588 254 254/508 254/762	I _{2Н} (20)	AT, CH, CY, CZ, DK, EE, ES, FI, GB, GR, HR, IE, IT, LT, LV, NO, PT, RO, SE, SI, SK & TR	
		I _{2н} (25)	HU	EN 15502-1:2012
		I _{3P} (37)	BE, CH, CZ, ES, FR, GB, GR, HR, IE, IT, LU, PL, PT, SI & TR	EN 15502-2-1:2012
		I _{3P} (50)	AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, ES, FR, GB, HU, NL & SK	

First Issued: 2018-06-27 Latest Issue: 2018-06-27 Effective Date: 2018-06-27 Expiry Date: 2028-06-27

Page: 2 of 4

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request. To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK. A member of BSI Group of Companies.

No. CE 684724

Product Type	Model Designation	Gas Category & Pressure	For Installation In	Normative References
Condensing Commercial Central Heating Boiler	Ygnis Varblok Eco 2 100 100/200 100/300 114 114/228 114/342 120 120/240 120/360 150 150/300 150/450 200 200/400 200/600 250 250/500 250/750	I _{2H} (20)	AT, CH, DK, ES, GR, IT & PT	EN 15502-1:2012 EN 15502-2-1:2012
		I _{3P} (37)	BE, CH, ES, GR, IT & PT	
		I _{3P} (50)	AT, CH, DE & ES	
		I _{2E(R)} (20/25)	BE	
		I _{2ELL} (20/25)	DE	
Where:	-	57		

Models are able to be configured in modular form 2 or 3 high units to make a single large model

First Issued: 2018-06-27 Latest Issue: 2018-06-27 Effective Date: 2018-06-27 Expiry Date: 2028-06-27

Page: 3 of 4

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request. To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK. A member of BSI Group of Companies.

No. CE 684724

Product Type	Model Designation	Gas Category & Pressure	For Installation In	Normative References
Condensing Commercial Central Heating Boiler	Atlantic Guillot Varblok Eco 2 100 [hp] 100/200 [hp] 100/300 [hp] 114 [hp] 114/228 [hp] 114/342 [hp] 120/240 [hp] 120/240 [hp] 120/360 [hp] 150/300 [hp] 150/450 [hp] 200/400 [hp] 200/600[hp] 250 [hp] 250/500 [hp] 250/750 [hp]	I _{2Esi} (20/25) I _{2Esi} [300] II _{2Esi 3P} (20/25/37)	FR	EN 15502-1:2012 EN 15502-2-1:2012
Where:				

Models are able to be configured in modular form 2 or 3 high units to make a single large model

First Issued: 2018-06-27 Latest Issue: 2018-06-27 Effective Date: 2018-06-27 Expiry Date: 2028-06-27

Page: 4 of 4

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request. To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK.

A member of BSI Group of Companies.